
Takeaway Menu



Cocoa Café
Lunch served from 11.30am.  

Soup of the Day 
Seafood Chowder 
King Prawn Nasi Goreng 
Beef Burger 
Steak Sandwich 
Southern Fried Chicken Burger 
Salt & Pepper Squid 
Fish of the Day 
Cocoa‘s Satay Chicken & Veg Stirfry 
Roast Vegetable & Polenta Stack

Pansabella
Lunch served from 12pm. 

Toasty of the Day - ask staff 
Blue Cheese and Prosciutto Salad 
Pansabella Caesar Salad 
Frittata of the Day - ask staff 
Lasagne of Slow Roasted Lamb 
Meredith Special 
All Day Breakfast Brioche

$12.9 
$23.9 
$21.9 
$15.9 
$17.9 
$16.9 
$19.9 
$23.9 
$19.9 
$18.9

$15.9 
$18.9 
$21.9 
$17.9 
$21.9 
$15.9 
$17.9

Ph: 6699 2984

Ph: 6652 6635

Ootoya

Lunch served from 11.30am. 

Veggie Bento Box (V, GFO)

Chicken Teri Bento Box (GFO)

Bulgogi Bento Box
Spicy pork Bento Box
SalmonTeri Bento Box (GFO)

Veggie Gyoza (5 pc)

Pork or Prawn Gyoza (5 pc)

Veggie Tempura (6 pc)

Panko Prawn (5 pc)

Chicken Katsu teri Don
Yakiniku Don
Salmon Aburi Don

Aromas of 
India
 

Delicious curries include gluten free and vegetarian options. 

Choose any curry on rice 
with naan bread OR a soft drink

Choose up to 3 curries 
on rice with garlic naan and a 
soft drink

Mild Curries: butter chicken masala, 
mango chicken, beef Korma

Med Curries: dahl fry, chicken curry, 
chickpea curry,

Hot Curries: beef Rogan Josh, Beef 
Vindaloo

Vegetable Korma (mild)

Chicken Tikka (2 pc)

Samosa (1 pc)

$19.9

$20.9

$21.9

$21.9

$21.9

$8.9

$9.9

$12.9

$12.9

$11.9

$11.9

$11.9

$13.7

 
M $15.0 
L $20.5

 
 
 
 

$5.9

$3.0

Ph: 6651 7770

Ph: 6699 2224

Red Dragon

1 Meal choice with Rice or Noodle
2 Meal choice with Rice or Noodle
3 Meal choice with Rice or Noodle
Dishes include: garlic chicken, sate 
chicken, Thai red curry, chicken with 
vegetable, Mongolian lamb, honey 
chicken, sweet & sour pork, beef in 
blackbean and curry prawn

Spring Rolls / Pork Dim Sims

$8.9

$10.9

$11.9

 
$1.5 ea

Ph: 0438 298 108

Café’s, Restaurants + Food at the Terrace 
Takeaway Menu



Café’s, Restaurants + Food at the Terrace 
Takeaway Menu

Istanbul 
Kebabs

Kebabs: Chicken, Lamb, Mixed 
or Falafel served with lettuce, 
tomato,onion and carrot (V)

Extras: 
avocado, cheese, pineapple, 
sour cream, Turkish salad (V,GF)

Meals:
Nachos (GF)

Jacket potato (GF)

Kebab plate (V, GF)

Gozleme
Baklava
Chips and gravy 

Subway
 

Meatball Melt 
in tomato marinara sauce

Chicken Classic 
add chipotle southwest

Buffalo Chicken 
with blue cheese dressing

Chicken Teriyaki Melt 
try adding sweet onion 

The Ultimate Meatball
The Ultimate Pizza
Chicken Teriyaki salad
Pesto Chicken Salad
Smashed Falafel Salad
Veggie Delight Salad

Sotto Zero 
 

Cheeseburger beef, cheese, pickles, 
tomato sauce
Classic angus beef, cheese, pickles, 
tomato, lettuce, tomato sauce, mustard
Gladiator beef, cheese, tomato, 
lettuce, beetroot, pineapple, bacon, 
tomato sauce
Sheila chicken, zucchini, cheese, 
lettuce, chimichurri sauce, aioli
Americano crispy fried chicken, 
slaw, coriander, chipotle sauce
Vego mushroom, cashew, onion 
patty, cheese, spicy kale, tomato, 
beetroot, tomato relish, aioli
Vegan beyond burger patty, vegan 
cheese, lettuce, pickles, tomato, 
mustard, tomato sauce
Sotto Brekky Roll bacon, fried egg, 
cheese, spicy kale, tomato relish
Add ons: 
beef or chicken / beyond burger 
or mushroom cashew patty, chips 
GF bun, bacon, fried egg, pickles, cheese
Sides: 
chips, potato wedges, onion rings
Gelato
Milkshakes

S $9.5 
R $10.5

 
$1.0 ea

 
 

$13.0

 
$3.0

S $5.0 / L $7.0

6 inch $7.95
Footlong $10.95

6 inch $9.25
Footlong $12.45

6 inch $9.25
Footlong $12.45

6 inch $9.25
Footlong $12.45
Footlong $12.95

Footlong $10.5
R $9.25 L $12.45

R $9.25 L $12.45

R $7.95 L $10.95

R $5.0 L $8.5

$10.5

$13.0

$16.5

$14.5 

 
$14.5 

 
 

$15.5 
 
 

$15.5 
 
 

$9.5 
 

from $2.0
 

from $5.0
 
 
 

from $5.0
from $7.5

Ph: 6651 5024

Ph: 6658 0911 

Ph: 6651 1531

Fresco
Lunch served from 12pm. 

Panini
Salads
 
Wraps
Yoghurt

$8.0 
S $8.0 

L $14.0
from $8.5

S $6.0 
M $7.5 
L $9.5 

Ph: 6652 6635



Coffs Central Shopping Centre - Harbour Drive, Coffs Harbour, NSW 2450 
Ph: (02) 5622 8900 www.coffscentralshopping.com.au

Café’s, Restaurants + Food at the Terrace 
Takeaway Menu

Sushi Roll Express 
 

Salads, Bento boxes, Poke bowls, 
Rice paper rolls, and Focaccias 
made fresh daily until stock sells out.
1 roll
2 rolls
3 rolls
4 rolls
Chicken Rolls: 
Chicken teriyaki, crumbed chicken and 
avocado, steamed chicken and avocado

Vegetarian Rolls:
Tempura veg, crispy vegetable, avocado, 
avocado and cream cheese

Seafood Rolls: 
Lobster salad, California roll, prawn and 
avocado, Sashimi salmon and avocado, 
smoked salmon and avocado, tempura 
prawn, tuna and cucumber, tuna and 
avocado

$3.7

$7.3

$10.0

$12.9

Depot Café 
 

Soup of the week 
Raw Beet Salad 
Elija‘s Nachos 
Salt & Pepper Calamari 
Very Local Fish Taco 
Old School Fish & Chips 
Fish of the Day 
Classic Chicken Parmi 
Turkish Kofta Plate 
Chicken Carbonara 
Five Spice Pork Belly 
Burgers

$12.95 
$12.95 
$10.95 
$14.95 
$16.95 
$16.95 
$24.95 
$19.95 
$21.95 
$18.95 
$22.95 
$16.95

Ph: 6651 1812

Ph: 6652 6885

Muffin Break
 

4 muffins includes gluten free & vegan
Any 4 quiches (can be frozen) 
Small coffee and muffin
Devonshire tea (any small hot drink 
with 2 scones jam and cream)
Quiche with salad and coffee 
(any small hot drink)
Fresh salads made daily
Whole quiches (2 days notice)
Whole cakes carrot cake, cheesecakes
(2 days notice) 
Assorted wraps
Toasted sandwiches

Boost Juice
 

Mango Magic, Banana Buzz, Mango Tango, 
Strawberry Squeeze, Two & Five Juice, 
Caribbean Green, All Berry Bang, Gym 
Junkie, Choc Muscle Hustle, Energy Lift
Prices vary per size and category

$12.0
$20.0

$7.5
$9.0

$13.59

from $6.5
$45.0
$45.0

 
$9.0

$6.7

Red Rooster

Chicken Cheeseburger value pack
Chicken Pops value pack
Rooster Roll value pack
Rippa mega box
Rooster Roll mega box
Original crispy mega box
Hellfire mega box
Classic Tropicana regular combo
Chicken Cheese & Bacon Burger 
regular combo 
Flayva Wrap
Chicken Loaded Chips
6 Pack Chicken Wings

$5.5
$7.95
$10.0

$13.99
$12.99
$12.99
$14.99
$11.99

$9.49
 

$11.99 
$5.95 
$7.95

Ph: 7203 5205

Ph: 0423 778 426

Ph: 6650 9219


